SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 549 by Representative White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "R.S. 56:10(B)(17)" to "Subpart Q-4 of Chapter 1 of Subtitle I of
- 3 Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 39:100.125"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, change "account in the Conservation Fund;" to "fund in the state treasury"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, line 18, change "Conservation Fund" to "Derelict Houseboat Fund"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, line 23, change "Conservation" to "Derelict Houseboat"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 5, change "account" to "fund"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 7, change "56:10(B)(17)" to ""Subpart Q-4 of Chapter 1 of Subtitle I of Title
- 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 39:100.125"
- On page 6, line 14, delete "within the Conservation Fund a special account" and insert "a
- 16 <u>fund within the state treasury</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 15, change "derelict houseboat account" to "Derelict Houseboat Fund"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 6, line 19, change "account" to "fund"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 6, line 23, change "commission" to "Wildlife and Fisheries Commission"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 6, after line 25, insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall be implemented by January 1, 2019."